
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2731
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
SPECIAL CELL FOR SENIOR CITIZENS
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an urgent need to form a special cell comprising of specialists from all the relevant fields to provide quick solutions/decisions for the problems of senior citizens;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to appoint a Minister to entrust with this responsibility; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) Presently, there is no such proposal.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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